Parke County, Indiana Broadband Infrastructure Investment Zone **Application**

Date of Appli	cation:	6/17/2019
---------------	---------	-----------

Applicant Information:

Company:		Provider XY	Z		
Address:	123 Smith Rd				
City:	Rockville	State:	IN	Zip Code:	47872
Name of Contact Person:		John Doe	-	-	
Phone:		555-555-555	55		
Email:	Jdoe	@providerxy	/z.com		

Project Information:

Estimated Investment:	\$10,000,000
Grant Funding Applied For:	Yes
Fund Applied For:	Next Level Connections
Amount Requested:	\$5,000,000

Service Area: (Be Specific and include

The service area is bounded by Lake Road on the East, Reagan Road on the South, Highlands Road on the West, and US 36 on the North. The townships and incorporated towns to be area falls into Adams, Union, and Wabash Townships in Parke County, serviced) including parts of the town of Rockville. It consists of approximately 20 square miles.

Technology Employed:	Check All That Apply:	Est. Investment Per Technology:	
DSL:			
Fiber:	х	\$8,000,000	
Cable:			
Wireless:	Х	\$2,000,000	
Other: Describe Below:			
()ther I)escription:	Some fiber to the home, some wireless last mile technology to pick up areas not directly passed by fiber runs.		

Number of Locations to be	
Served:	250

Current Provider, If Any:	AT&T, Viasat, Hughesnet
Project: Include how this project will enhance broadband availability to residents and businesses in Parke County.	The project intends to deliver high speed broadband internet to all interested commercial and residential subscribers in the identified service area. We will a fiber backbone, connecting any interested subscribers on the path. The fiber will connect to 5 wireless transmission towers, which will deliver service to all other interested subscribers in the service area. See attached detailed project scope and project map for further details.
Expected Completion Date:	6/1/2020

Associated Documentation:

	Date Completed	Date Submitted	Included
PC Highway Right of Way:	0/14/2019	6/17/2019	Yes
(All Assets in Highway Right-of-Way)	-, ,		
PC BZA Petition for Appeal:	6/14/2019	6/17/2019	Yes
(Aerial Assets Only)	0/14/2013	0,1,72013	

By signing below, I agree that the information provided on the application is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the government of Parke County, Indiana has final discretion on the exemption of the project from local personal property taxation. I agree to the terms of eligibility to be exempted from local personal property taxes by the Infrastructure Development Zone. Further, I understand that the information on the application may be shared with necessary authorities in the government of Parke County for the determination of eligibility for exemption.

Signature:	
Title:	President
Date Submitted:	6/17/2019

For Office Use Only:

Control #:	
Taxing District:	
Date Application Received:	
Received By:	
Title:	
Fiscal Body Approval:	
Date:	
Executive Body Approval:	
Date:	
Assessor Received Date:	

Please submit completed application to Partnership Parke County. May be submitted in person at the office at 110 E High St, Rockville, IN 47872, by mail at the same address, or by email at partnershipctodd@gmail.com	